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APPENDIX B 

Zoning Map 
Town of Danvers 
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APPENDIX C 
 

Zoning Map and Information 
City of Peabody 
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APPENDIX D 

Average Daily Traffic (ADT) Summary 
Route 114 East of I-95 
June 31–July 2, 2008 









APPENDIX E 

Intersection Collision Diagrams 

Figure E-1 
Route 114 at Garden Street, Danvers 

Figure E-2 
Route 114 at Walmart Driveway, Danvers 

Figure E-3 
Route 114 at Brooksby Village Drive, Danvers 

Table E-1 
Summary of Crash Reports Used in the Collision Diagrams



FIGURE E-1
Collision Diagram: Route 114 at Garden Street (2007–11)
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FIGURE E-2
Collision Diagram: Route 114 at Walmart Driveway (2007–11)
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FIGURE E-3
Collision Diagram: Route 114 at Brooksby Village Drive (2007–11)

SYMBOLS TYPES OF CRASH SEVERITY

#1
#2

#3,4,…

To I-95

PetSmart

ANDOVER STREET

Car dealership

Car dealership

Banquet hall

1
4

1,8,13,15

4
5

2,3,9,11,16

1
1

4
0

3
5,6,14

To Walmart

0
1

10

0
1

7

0
1

12

Signalized

Injury Accident(s)

Total Number of Accidents

#1
#2
#3,4,…Accident ID Number

Rear-End

Sideswipe

Out-of-Control

Turning Move

Angle

Head-OnMoving Vehicle

Non-Involved Vehicle

Pedestrian

Parked Vehicle

Fixed Object.

Bicycle
Animal

Backing Vehicle



ID Crash ID
Crash 
Date

Crash 
Day

Crash 
Time Crash Severity

Number of 
Vehicles

Total Non-fatal 
Injuries Manner of Collision

Road 
Surface Light Conditions

Weather 
Condition

Nonmotorist 
Type Contributing Factor(s)

Andover Street at Garden Street
1 7003451 02/16/07 Fri 12:54 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Wet Daylight Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
2 7006235 03/24/07 Sat 13:35 Property damage only 1 0 Single-vehicle crash Unknown Unknown Unknown Operating vehicle in erratic, reckless, careless, negligent, or aggressive manner
3 7009223 04/28/07 Sat 15:47 Property damage only 2 0 Sideswipe, opposite direction Unknown Unknown Unknown Hit-and-run
4 7018450 08/15/07 Wed 16:37 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Unknown Unknown Unknown Hit-and-run
5 7019918 09/02/07 Sun 09:39 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Unknown
6 7020468 09/08/07 Sat 14:00 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
7 8002033 01/28/08 Mon 18:02 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Dark - lighted roadway Clear Failure to keep in proper lane or running off road/Inattention
8 8023391 10/23/08 Thu 07:01 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Unknown
9 8026199 12/01/08 Mon 13:31 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
10 9005189 03/18/09 Wed 21:14 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Dark - lighted roadway Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
11 9008294 05/01/09 Fri 21:15 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Dry Dark - lighted roadway Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
12 9014799 07/31/09 Fri 11:08 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Wet Daylight Rain/Cloudy Failed to yield right-of-way
13 9016112 08/17/09 Mon 11:04 Non-fatal injury 2 3 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Inattention
14 9018218 09/15/09 Tue 16:16 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Bicyclist Failed to yield right-of-way
15 10003184 02/18/10 Thu 09:21 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear No improper driving
16 10003701 02/25/10 Thu 15:57 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Wet Daylight Rain No improper driving
17 10015687 07/28/10 Wed 18:07 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Bicyclist No improper driving
18 10022611 10/30/10 Sat 17:13 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Dry Dusk Clear Unknown
19 11011104 06/11/11 Sat 08:38 Property damage only 3 0 Rear-end Wet Daylight Cloudy/Rain No improper driving
20 11014810 07/26/11 Tue 21:16 Non-fatal injury 2 2 Angle Dry Dark - lighted roadway Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
21 11016996 08/25/11 Thu 17:47 Property damage only 1 0 Single-vehicle crash Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown
22 11017612 09/02/11 Fri 19:34 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Dark - lighted roadway Clear Unspecified improper action
23 11020028 10/04/11 Tue 13:22 Non-fatal injury 4 2 Rear-end Wet Daylight Cloudy Inattention
24 11020644 10/13/11 Thu 10:52 Property damage only 1 0 Single-vehicle crash Wet Daylight Rain/Cloudy Inattention
25 11023904 11/28/11 Mon 20:03 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Dry Dark - lighted roadway Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
26 11024503 12/07/11 Wed 13:56 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Wet Daylight Rain/Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
Andover Street at Walmart Entrance/Judith Road
1 7001962 01/28/07 Sun 04:45 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Snow Dark - lighted roadway Snow Made an improper turn
2 7016887 07/28/07 Sat 13:45 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Wet Daylight Rain Hit-and-run
3 7018523 08/16/07 Thu 13:37 Non-fatal injury 2 2 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Made an improper turn/Failed to yield right-of-way
4 7022058 09/27/07 Thu 15:18 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Inattention
5 8000779 01/11/08 Fri 16:06 Property damage only 2 0 Head on Wet Daylight Rain/Cloudy Failed to yield right-of-way
6 9011904 06/21/09 Sun 14:15 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Wet Daylight Rain Followed too closely
7 9012226 06/26/09 Fri 05:59 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Rear-end Wet Dawn Rain Followed too closely/Unspecified improper action
8 9022558 11/14/09 Sat 15:23 Non-fatal injury 2 2 Angle Wet Dusk Rain/Cloudy Unknown
9 10008946 05/08/10 Sat 16:00 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Inattention
10 10015911 07/31/10 Sat 11:38 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear No improper driving
11 11010592 06/04/11 Sat 13:56 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
12 11011449 06/16/11 Thu 02:48 Non-fatal injury 2 3 Rear-end Dry Dark - lighted roadway Clear Distracted
13 11020457 10/10/11 Mon 17:58 Property damage only 2 0 Angle Dry Daylight Clear Failed to yield right-of-way
Andover Street at Brooksby Village Drive
1 7000930 01/13/07 Sat 13:17 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Wet Daylight Cloudy/Rain Followed too closely/Inattention
2 7019044 08/23/07 Thu 11:08 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear Followed too closely
3 7026288 11/16/07 Fri 17:13 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Rear-end Dry Dusk Clear Distracted
4 8024173 11/03/08 Mon 11:30 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Angle Dry Daylight Cloudy Failed to yield right-of-way
5 8026944 12/11/08 Thu 13:01 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Wet Daylight Rain Inattention
6 9006815 04/10/09 Fri 14:22 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear Followed too closely
7 9008271 05/01/09 Fri 14:16 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Wet Daylight Rain Inattention
8 9008727 05/07/09 Thu 22:58 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Wet Dark - lighted roadway Cloudy Inattention
9 9025292 12/24/09 Thu 14:04 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear/Cloudy Followed too closely
10 10004253 03/03/10 Wed 15:18 Property damage only 2 0 Sideswipe, same direction Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown
11 10006087 03/27/10 Sat 16:23 Non-fatal injury 2 1 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear Cellular telephone
12 10011685 06/10/10 Thu 11:46 Property damage only 2 0 Sideswipe, same direction Wet Daylight Rain Failed to yield right-of-way
13 11009464 05/19/12 Sat 13:00 Property damage only 3 0 Rear-end Unknown Unknown Unknown Inattention
14 11013638 07/12/11 Tue 15:48 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear Inattention
15 11023834 11/27/11 Sun 17:15 Non-fatal injury 2 3 Rear-end Dry Daylight Clear Distracted
16 11024975 12/14/11 Wed 16:38 Property damage only 2 0 Rear-end Dry Dark - unknown lighting Clear Operating vehicle in erratic, reckless, careless, negligent, or aggressive manner

Summary of Crash Reports Used in the Collision Diagrams
TABLE E-1

January 2007–December 2011




